
E-mail :pragcollege @yahoo.co.in 

RefNo P/ 3s»/4 58 

1 

SI No. Name of the ITEM/CHEMICALISOLVENT 

2 

Sealed quotations are invited from the interested firms/parties for supply of listed Laboratory Tools, 
Chemicals etc for a DST-SERB sponsored project in the Department of Chemistry, Pragiyotish College. The 

quotations are to be submitted as the specification given and sent to Dr. Saitanya Kr Bharadwaj, Assistant 

Professor, Department of Chemistry within 5 days from the date of issue of this notice. 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

29 

Chloroacetonitrile 

1,2-Dichloroethane 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR 
SUPPLY OF LABORATORY TOOLS /CHEMICALS 

Sodium Triacetoxyborohydride 
Aluminium oxide active neutral LR 

2,4-Dimethyl Phenol 
Diethylenetriamine LR 
Hydrogen peroxide 30% LR 
Molecular Sieve 3A X 1.5 mm LR 

Perchloric acid 60-62% AR 

Ethyl acetate LR ML 
Acetone LR 

Diethyl ether LR 
Nitromethane LR 

Oxalyl chloride LR 

Phosphorous oxychloride 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE 

Guwahati -781 009 

Whatman Filter Paper No. 41 

Whatman Filter Paper No. 44 

Pyrrole 

UV Light Chamber/Cabinet 

Cobalt Nitrate 

Acetonitrile (HPLC grade) 
Vanadyl Sulphate 

Hexane 

2 ethyl 4 methyl imidazole 

Cannula 

Calcium hydride 
Micropipette 

28 Magnesium 

Autoclave 

Website: www.pragiyotishcollege.ac.in 

Principal 
Prazjyotish College 
Guwahati -781 009 

Amount and Quantity 

25 g 
500 mx1 

25 gx 1 

500 g x 1 

25 mL x1 

100 g x 1 
500 mLx1 

250 g x 1 
500 mL x 1 

2.5 lit x 2 

2.5 lit x 2 

500 mLx4 

500 mLx1 

100 g x 1 

500 mLx1 
125 MM x 1 pkt 

125 MMx 1 pkt 

1 unit 

100 mL x1 

100 g x 1 
500 mL x2 

100 g x 1 

25 gx1 
2.5 lit x 2 

1 piece 

500 g x 1 
1 (100 -1000 microlit) 

500 g 

15h February, 2024 

10 mL x 1 

Company (preferable) 

All chemical should 
be preferably from 
Merck, CDH, TCI 
and Spectrochem 

Borosil / thermofisher 

tinaw 

Principal lnve ator 
DST-SERARE projet 

Pragjyotish College. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

