OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE

Guwahati -781 009

E-mail :pragcollege@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.pragjyotishcollege.ac.in

Ref No.PC/35/2024/438

15th February, 2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF LABORATORY TOOLS /CHEMICALS

Sealed quotations are invited from the interested firms/parties for supply of listed Laboratory Tools, Chemicals etc for a DST-SERB sponsored project in the Department of Chemistry, Pragiyotish College. The quotations are to be submitted as the specification given and sent to Dr. Saitanya Kr Bharadwaj, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry within 5 days from the date of issue of this notice.

SI No.	Name of the ITEM/CHEMICAL/SOLVENT	Amount and Quantity	Company (preferable)
1	Chloroacetonitrile	25 g	All chemical should be preferably from Merck, CDH, TCI and Spectrochem
2	1,2-Dichloroethane	500 mL x 1	
3	Sodium Triacetoxyborohydride	25 g x 1	
4	Aluminium oxide active neutral LR	500 g x 1	
5	2,4-Dimethyl Phenol	25 mL x 1	
6	Diethylenetriamine LR	100 g x 1	
7	Hydrogen peroxide 30% LR	500 mL x 1	
8	Molecular Sieve 3A X 1.5 mm LR	250 g x 1	
9	Perchloric acid 60-62% AR	500 mL x 1	
10	Ethyl acetate LR ML	2.5 lit x 2	
11	Acetone LR	2.5 lit x 2	
12	Diethyl ether LR	500 mL x 4	
13	Nitromethane LR	500 mL x 1	
14	Oxalyl chloride LR	100 g x 1	
15	Phosphorous oxychloride	500 mL x 1	
16	Whatman Filter Paper No. 41	125 MM x 1 pkt	
17	Whatman Filter Paper No. 44	125 MM x 1 pkt	
18	UV Light Chamber/Cabinet	1 unit	
19	Pyrrole	100 mL x 1	
20	Cobalt Nitrate	100 g x 1	
21	Acetonitrile (HPLC grade)	500 mL x 2	
22	Vanadyl Sulphate	100 g x 1	
23	2 ethyl 4 methyl imidazole	25 g x 1	
24	Hexane g	2.5 lit x 2	
25	Cannula	1 piece	
26	Calcium hydride	500 g x 1	
27	Micropipette	1 (100 -1000 microlit) Borosil / thermofisher
28	Magnesium	500 g	
29	Autoclave	10 mL x 1	

ear

Principal Pragiyotish College Guwahati - 781 009

Principal Inver DST-SERR TARE project Pragjyotish College.